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Calendar of Frank Elderson

Member of the ECB’s Executive Board and
Vice-Chair of the ECB’s Supervisory Board

February 2025

Date Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable) Location
Tuesday, 4 February Executive Board ECB

Workshop on “Nature and Climate Risk Supervision”, jointly organised ECB
by the ECB and the Florence School of Banking and Finance of the
European University Institute — opening remarks on the supervision of
climate and nature-related financial risks

Wednesday, 5 February Supervisory Board ECB
Thursday, 6 February Supervisory Board ECB

Meeting with the European Banking Authority — José Manuel Campa, ECB
Chairperson; Francois-Louis Michaud, Executive Director; and

Isabelle Vaillant, Director of Prudential Regulation and Supervisory

Policy — on regulatory and supervisory matters of common interest

Tuesday, 11 February Executive Board ECB

Meeting with the Executive Directors for EU Member States of the ECB
International Monetary Fund (EURIMF), on the global economic and
financial stability outlook

Wednesday, 12 February MNI Webcast on “Climate Change: Impact on Monetary Policy and
Bank Supervision”, organised by MNI - Market News — introductory
remarks on “From concept to delivery: accounting for climate and
nature in maintaining price stability and keeping banks safe and
sound”

Thursday, 13 February Meeting with supervised entity — teleconference

Meeting with Oliver Wyman, on recent economic, financial and ECB
monetary developments

Meeting with Kevin Stiroh, Co-chair of the Task Force on Climate-
related Financial Risks of the Basel Committee on Banking
Supervision (BCBS), on the BCBS work programme and strategic
priorities for 2025-2026 — teleconference
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Tuesday, 18 February Executive Board
Wednesday, 19 February Governing Council
Thursday, 20 February Meeting with media

Meeting with supervised entity — teleconference

Monday, 24 February Meeting with supervised entity
Tuesday, 25 February Executive Board
Wednesday, 26 February ECB civil society seminar on “ECB’s climate and nature plan

2024-2025” — teleconference

Friday, 28 February Meeting with Marina Moretti, Deputy Director in the Monetary and
Capital Markets Department of the IMF, on regulatory and supervisory
issues
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